Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

4183/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2016 in RSA No. 636/2005 passed by the High Court Of

Himachal Pradesh At Shimla) STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. CHAHAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo , existing as on today, shall be maintained till the

next date of hearing.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master