## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7240/2017

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R.K. CHAHAL & ORS.

ITEM NO.80

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned in filing spare copy of SLP.

Registry to proceed further in the matter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER