SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7240/2017

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. CHAHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purnima Krishna, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Fresh steps have not been taken in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Ms Purnima Krishna submitted that she is going to take fresh steps during the course of the day. If so, notices be issued else process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

List again on 23.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.07.2018